l indab | we s impl i fy  construct ion
LindabAirMovement
Product Overview Fans
Email: sales@lindab.co.uk
l indab | a ir  movement
2
Fans with rectangular duct connection that can
attach directly onto a rectangular ducting system.

7
In-line Centrifugal VKAP-LD
Lindab In-line Fans – high performance
Dimensions
Product
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
B
mm
C
mm
E
mm kg
VKAP100LD 100 244 189 152 287 3.00
VKAP125LD 125 243 182 143 286 3.00
VKAP150LD 150 344 217 166 387 3.00
VKAP200LD 200 344 231 179 387 4.70
VKAP250LD 250 344 230 167 387 4.70
VKAP315LD 315 402 256 188 444 6.00
Product
Frequency
Hz
Voltage

mm
W2
mm
H
mm
H1
mm
C
mm
G
mm
ØN
mm kg
XHBQ250TPA 882 810 599 657 315 270 20 100 19 144 29
XHBQ350TPA 882 810 804 860 480 270 111 100 19 144 37
XHBQ500TPA 962 890 904 960 500 270 111 107 19 194 43
XHBQ650TPA 1222 1150 884 940 480 340 111 107 19 194 64
XHBQ800TPA 1322 1250 884 940 428 388 146 85 19 242 71
XHBQ1000TPA 1322 1250 1134 1190 678 388 170 85 19 242 83
A heat recovery unit suitable for commercial and residential

Rated
air flow
m3/h
Voltage
V
Electric
power input
W
Rated
E.S.P
Pa
Noise
Temperature
Efficiency
%Product
XHBQ250TPA 250 220 46 85 75-82
XHBQ350TPA 350 220 60 90 75-84
XHBQ500TPA 500 220 88 100 75-86
XHBQ650TPA 650 220 114 85 75-84
XHBQ800TPA 800 220 186 130 75-84
XHBQ1000TPA 1000 220 243 110 75-85
XHBQ350TPA
Low 270 36 25
Medium 350 60 29
High 350 90 31